N1600006964

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
۲۵۸)	dress)	
(74		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	ə #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Lise On	h



07/07/16--01008--026 **87.50

FILED 16 JUL -7 PH 6: 10 HASSEE FLORID.



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: OPERATION END RUN FOUNDATION, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

. .

٠

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

.'

□\$78.75 /X/\$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Douglas L. Wilson 616 Sanctuary Road Naples, Florida 34120-4837 (239) 348-9191 douglaswilson@earthlink.net

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) 16 JUL -7 PM 6: 10

.

ARTICLE I: NAME

SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FILED

in the ample to a

The name of the corporation shall be: Operation End Run Foundation, Inc.

Principal street and mailing address: 616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837.

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

To perform research into the problems for democracy created by the *Citizens United* decision, including the potential for influence-peddling by and corruption of public officials, and to educate the public regarding those problems and their possible solutions.

The corporation shall not engage in activities which would not be permitted for a taxexempt organization under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Further, the assets of the corporation shall not inure to the benefit of any person having a personal or private interest in this corporation, except for reasonable allowances for salaries for services rendered, or for reasonable expenses incurred in service to the corporation.

Upon dissolution of this corporation, all assets shall be distributed to a charitable organization or organizations which are tax-exempt under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as selected by the directors.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The directors shall be the directors of Operation End Run, Inc., and shall accordingly be elected in accordance with the bylaws of that corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR

The initial officer and director shall be Douglas L. Wilson, as President.

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:Douglas L. WilsonAddress:616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:Name:Douglas L. WilsonAddress:616 Sanctuary Road, Naples, Florida 34120-4837

ARTICLE VIII: EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: July 4, 2016.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

July 4, 2016 Signature of Registered Date

VERIFICATION BY INCORPORATOR:

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

an / Wilson July 4, 2016 Required Signature of Incorporator Date

FILED 16 JUL -7 PM 6: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

· ·.